COUNCIL
PRESENT

COUNCIL
ABSENT

STAFF PRESENT

ADOPTION OF
AGENDA

EMERGENT
ITMES

PUBLIC
SESSION

DELEGATION

ADOPTION OF
MINUTES

MINUTES
TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY JUNE 6, 2022

Mayor Potter calied this Regular Council meeting of Town Council to order at
6:31 p.n. at the Sexsmith & Area Community Centre

Kate Potter Mayor

Bruce Black Deputy Mayor

Clint Froehlick Councillor

Ken Hildebrand Councillor

Jonathan Siggelkow Councillor

Dennis Stredulinsky Councillor

Daycie Bohning Coungillor

Rachel Wueschner Chief Administrative Officer
Beth Endresen Administrative Assistant to CAQ

RESOLUTION NO. 317-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand that the agenda for this meeting be approved as

presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 318-06-22
Moved by Counciltor Black to add Alberta Immigrant Placement Program as item # 9

under New Business.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 319-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick that the Regular Council Meeting Minutes dated May

16. 2022 be accepted as presented.

CARRIED




BUSINESS
ARISING

LAND USE
BYLAW NO. 1051
— INCREASED
DENSITY
RESIDENTIAL
DISTRICT (R4)

COMBATIVE
SPORTS - STEPS
FORWARD

DEBENTURE
BYLAW NO.
1050,
STORMWATER
MITIGATION
WORK

NEW BUSINESS

CAPITAL AND
OPERATING
BUDGET
APPROVALS

TOWN QF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 6. 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 320-06-22
Moved by Counciltor Hildebrand that the Budget Meeting Minutes dated May 24,
2022 be accepted as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NQ. 321-G6-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick that the Committee of the whole Meeting Minutes
dated May 9. 2022 be accepted as presented.

CARRIED

Councillor Stredulinsky arrived at the meeting at 6:36 p.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 322-06-22

Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to give 1¥ reading to Amending Land Use Bylaw
Na. 1051 to add Increased Density Residential (R4) District to Land Use Bylaw No.
1048.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 323-06-22
Moved by Councillor Black to approach the Grande Prairie Combative Sports
Commission to explore joining the Commission.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 324-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to give 2™ reading to Amending Debenture Bylaw
No. 1050 for Stormwater Mitigation work as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 325-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to give 3rd reading to Amending Debenture Bylaw
No. 1050 for Stormwater Mitigation work as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 326-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to approve the 5 year Capital Budget and the 3 year
Operating Budget as presented.

CARRIED




2022 MILL RATE
BYLAW NO. 1052

SENIORS WEEK
PROCLAM-
ATION - JUNE 6-
11,2022

ATB STREET
PERFORMERS

LGFF SURVEY

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 6, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 327-06-22

Moved by Councillor Froehtick that $91,432.05 from the 2022 approved operating
budget be added to the General Capital Projects and Facility Infrastructure &
Replacement Reserve.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 328-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to give 1 reading to Mill Rate Bylaw No. 1052 as

presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 329-06-22
Moved by Councillor Black to give 2" reading to Mill Rate Bylaw No. 1052 as
presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 330-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to give permission for 3 and final reading to Mill
Rate Bylaw No. 1052 as presented.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 331-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to give 3% and final reading to Mill Rate Bylaw No.
1052 as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 332-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to proclaim June 6-11 as Seniors Week in the Town
of Sexsmith.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 333-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept ATB Street Performers for information.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 334-06-22
Moved by Councillor Bohning to accept the LGFF Survey for information.

CARRIED




SUSTAIN-
ABILITY
COMMITTEE
RECOMMEND-
ATION

APPOINTMENT
OF WEED
INSPECTORS

POLICY FOR
ANNUAL
CONTRIBUTION
TO THE
COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

ALBERTA
IMMIGRATION
PLACEMENT
PROGRAM

TOWN
MANAGER’S
REFPORT

CLOSED
SESSION

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 6, 2022

RESOLUTION NQO. 335-06-22
Moved by Councillor Bohning to appoint Tahlia Nelson as the youth member on the

Sustainability Committee.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 336-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to appoint Maria Maxwell and Tracelle Hinze as
the weed inspectors for the Town of Sexsmith for 2022.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 337-06-22
Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to approve the Sexsmith Community Foundation
policy as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 338-00-22
Moved by Councitlor Black to pursue a regional partnership administratively for the
AIPP Program.

CARRIED

Mayor Potter declared a five minute break at 8:00 p.m.
Councillor Black left the meeting at 8:47 p.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 339-06-22
Moved by Counciltor Froehlick to accept the Town Manager’s Report as presented.

CARRIED

Councillor Black returned to the meeting at 8:50 p.n.
Mayor Potter declared a five minute break at 8:50 p.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 340-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to move CAQ Review to a future Council meeting.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 341-06-22

Moved by Councitior Froehlick to move to a closed session at 8:54 p.m. to discuss
Aquatera Utilities Board Compensation as per FOIP Section 17(4)(d), Request for
Benefits Top Up as per FOIP Section 17(2)(e) and Stormwater Project Land
Acquisition as per FOIP Section 16(1)(c)(i). Rachel Wueschner, CAO was present.

CARRIED




INFORMATION
ITMES

COMMITTEE
REPORTS

ROUND TABLE

ADJOURNMENT

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 6, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 342-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to return to an open meeting at 9:30 p.m.

CARRIED

RESOLTUION NO. 343-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to approve Aquatera Utilities Board compensation
recommendation.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 344-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept the Benefits Top Up request.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 345-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept Stormwater Project Land Acquisition as
presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 346-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to accept the information items as presented.

CARRIED

RESULUTION NO. 347-06-22
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept Committee Reports as presented.

CARRIED
RESOLUTION NO. 348-06-22
Moved by Councillor Froehlick to adjourn the meeting at 9:58 p.m.
CARRIED
9@‘5’ “Cretel bbgock
‘ otlgn) 2elel (NGoe b _—
Kate Potter. Mayor Rachel Wueschner, Town Administrator



DRAFT 3 Year Operating Budget - June 6, 2022

Revenues:

General Municipal - Revenues
Administration - Revenues
Economic Development - Revenues
Medical Clinic - Revenues
Milfenial Downtown - Christmas in Sexsmith
Mainstreet Sign

Chautauqua - Revenues

Fire Department -Revenues
Bylavs - Revenues

Animal Control - Revenues
Public Works - Revenues
Disaster Services

Water - Revenues

Sewer - Revenues

Landfiit - Revenues

Recycling- Revenues

F{85- Revenues

Events - Revenues

Summer Workers - Revenues
Home Support - Revenues
Wellness Coalition - Revenues
SCDC - Revenues

Planning- Revenues
Development - Revenues
Parks - Revenues

Heritage Park - Revenues
Civic Centre - Revenues
Community Centre - Revenues
Museum - Revenues

Arena - Revenues

Curling Rink - Revenues
Lizrary - Revenues

Total Interim Revenues

Expenses:

Generat Municipal - Expenses jgr-z.
Counci! - Expenses
Administration - Expenses
Economic Develop - Expenses
Medical Clinic - Expenses
Millenial Downtown - Christmas in Sexsmith (6200 approved ater final budget)
Mainstreet Sign

Sustainability - Expenses

Chauvtaugua- Expensas

e fleverue Sharlag)

Elections - Expenses

Fire Department - Expenses
Bylaw & RCMP - Expenses
Animal Control - Expenses
Public Works - Expenses
Disaster Servites - Expenses
Town Clean Up - Expenses
Storm - Expenses

Water - Expenses

Landfill - Expenses

Recycling - Expenses

FCS5 - Expenses

Events - Expenses

Summer Workers - Expenses
Home Suppert - Expenses
Wellness Coalition - Expenses
SCDC - Expenses

Planning - Expenses
Development - Expenses
Parks - Expenses

Heritage Park - Expenseas
Community Centre - Expenses
Skateboard Park - Expenses
Museum - Expenses

Spray Park - Expenses

Arena - Expenses

Curling Rink - Expenses
Library - Expenses

Civic Centre - Expenses

Total

Transfer to or from Operating to Reserves
Total Expenses including Transfer to or from Operating to Reserves

Budget Butiget Budget Budget % Budget
2024 2023 2022 2021 Change 2020
3,472,755.14 3,371,606.93 3,273,404.79 3,190,i81.16 1% 3,260,461.22
87,131.00 87,131.00 87,131.00 86,581.00 1% 86,771.00
- - 0.00 0.00 0% 123,000.00
37,200.00 37,200.00 37,200.00 37,200.00 0% 37,200.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,908.00 0.00 100% -
- - 0.00 420.00 -100% 420.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% -
143,820.63 139,565.83 135,454.90 132,733.00 2% 130,983.00
23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 0% 15,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 -60% 2,500.00
34,600.00 34,600.00 34,600.00 54,175 00 -36% 40,000.00
. . . - 59,644.71
240,203,00 240,203.00 240,203.00 242,965.20 -1% 242,010.00
59,726.00 59,726.00 59,726.00 58,800.00 2% 50,400.00
193,626.09 193,626.09 188,424.09 183,196.00 3% 173,200.00
72,884,00 72,884.00 72,884.00 72,864.00 0% 68,900.00
93,946.00 93,946.00 03,846.00 87,646.00 0% 87,846.00
800.00 500.00 900.00 500.00 0% 800.00
22,694.00 22,694.00 22,694.00 22,694.00 0% -
7,500.00 7,500.00 7.500.00 6,000.00 25% 3,000.00
32,200.00 32,200.00 32,200.00 48,975.00 -34% 46,460.00
19,479.96 19,479.95 19,479.95 19,479.96 0% 19,479.96
2,900.00 2,900.00 2,900.00 1,400.00 107% 1,400.00
16,0G0.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 45% 17,000.00
26,978.37 26,468.99 25,480.00 25,000.00 2% 1,000.00
45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 31,000.00 45% 31,000.00
5,222.00 5,070.00 4,923.00 4,779.20 3% -
4,783.93 4,680.12 4,598.16 4,508.00 2% -
4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 100%
74,597.00 74,597.00 74,597.00 74,597,080 0% -
22,141.00 21,7¢7.00 21,281.00 20,864.00 % -
76,470.00 76,470.00 76,470.00 76,470.00 0% 64,915.00
4,836,958.12 4,730,365.92 4,621,196.90 4,534,928.52 2% 4,563,490.89
%
2024 2023 2022 I 2021 Change 2020
71,000.00 70,000.00 €9,000.00 69,000.00 0% 68,000.00
243,677.68 243,677.68 243,677.68 194,877.00 25% 202,877.00
1,164,627.20 1,147,043.73 1,047,165.55 B80,520.09 19% £89,527.00
'38,500.00 38,500.00 38,500.00 38,000.00 1% 129,500.00
18,500.00 18,500,00 33,500.00 33,500.00 0% 39,778.40
6,200.00 6,200.00 $,200.00 - 100% -
- - - 630.00 -100% 680.00
. 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0% -
25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0% £,000.00
: - - .00 5,600.00 -100% -
416,566.19 409,079.40 403,870.00 300,337.18 35% 576,310.58
24403540 194,133.40 168,739.40 1569,780.40 -1% 144,839,400
'16,500.00 15,500.00 16,500.00 $,500.00 74% 9,500.00
1,051,033.88 1,041,408.06 1,031,814.11 1,032,225.20 0% 1,071,513.00
16,940.52 16,592.74 16,255.09 15,927.00 2% 156,609.60
500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 0% 1,000.00
229,517.18 229,517.18 £0,486.00 77,330.00 -22% 13,000.00
174,005.18 174,009.18 269,722.52 269,722.52 0% 269,722.52
193,105.03 190,587.58 188,180.08 154,869,20 22% 155,786.00
71,575.00 71,575.00 71,575.00 70,560.00 1% 69,500,00
83,509.55 82,209.55 77,200.01 73,759.55 5% B82,482.17
6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 100% 5,000.00
25,733.60 25,733.60 25,733.60 23,600.00 9% -
32,800.00 32,800.00 32,800.00 27,380.00 0% 17,000.00
137,151.25 133,652.44 131,180.85 111,451.00 18% ©6,554.00
19,47%.96 19,479.9¢6 19,475.95 19,479.96 0% 19,479.96
15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0% 15,000.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 19,0006.00 20,000.00 -5% 20,000.00
59,600.00 59,600.00 61,600.00 56,785.00 8% 84,885.00
13,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 26,500.00 -13% 58,103.72
7,000.90 7,000.00 7.000.00 7,000.00 0% 8,000.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0% 1,500.00
.21,050.00 21,550.00 21,950.00 13,600.00 61% 28,600.00
514,00&00 14,000.00 14,000.00 15,000.00 -26% 19,000.00
123,823.00 125,778.00 122,808.00 123,702.00 -1% 115,000.00
14,126.00 13,830.00 13,542.00 13,944.00 -3% 2,000.00
234,913.00 227,597.00 222,685.00 223,893.40 -1% 19%,063.40
6,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 5,000.00 220% 15,685.00
4,832,473.62 4,729,054.50 | 4,529,764.85]  4,142,033.50 9% 4,665,496.55
4,484,50 1,311.42 91,432.05 392,895.02 -77% 102,005.66
4,836,958.12 4,730,365.92 4,621,196,90  4,534,928.52 % A,563,490.39

Totat Estimated Revenues 4,836,958.12 4,730,365.92 4,621,196.90 4,534,928.52
Expense Budget Requested 4,836,958.12 4,730,365.92]  4,621,196.50 4,534,928.52
0.00 0.00 0.00

2%
2%




DRAFT

06-Jun-22 [Must approve a five year capital plan as obligated by the MGA - This plan can be revised at any time by Coun

Estimated capital needs for the next 5 years: =g o1 2000 = s o b erait
CEE) 5750
50.000.00 )
706050 =)
000000 000 00
= =2
Tamam o000
TSR00| 771124 7s7s0| apaES| 81853 35153
Eosna 085200
Too 00 20005
5000000 000 00
EroT) 53,000 60
ET) %00
%m0 | wsno
TaEcacs 7
3000000 3000000
FIEAT 355010
ce g 605000 160,000 6
[Cockrous S0.000.00 50,00050
Trees Hom Utes 1 Westvbw sart 1060000 10.00000
4 i ot H P 20,00000 20.00000 |
Parks | Damond #4 New Fence APPROVED 1833200 1853108 |
Zhen Dumond 1 AFPROVED Feb 00T 07300 113000 |
500000 |
500000
[T $8.00000 |
10,5000 18,000.63 |
1800 1000000
75000
610886400 BT 43805
Tt 1.300,000.00 |
ET=r] 3300000
[T 29000
om0 s 100000
=) owoo] 135300000
13,625 00 11ernog
1210000 -
e Asmimvmiraien B lesshdions 105,171 4 179 202N APPRCVED 4283000 A10.804 00 43432900
ot '_‘:‘lmfmm [Guen Crrose T - s waberca AFPROVED ¥ 53000
TEsdomert) 12,0000 11.000.00
= O] 415000
Enmmm 183000 288060
Comomonity Centre [Pae Parg s (s County S e Fra ) 7000000 Tic00000
iy 1 Ameepin ] 3000000
05050 2000000
D T 3200308
Focoeg Cat Rocm [T 200000
(Eo Cork v Pt o0 | 1300000
(Exve Carin a1 P wcoooa | ascooca
ey rer— PR )
Cufing Wik (122 Puant Chater (530 5007 11 X ¥ 30 280050 |
331000
S0 £.43650 |
30.000.00
750000
| 1pso0c0]
1.000.00 100000 0000
1150000
s
1800 00
10,000 09 000 03
15000000 15000000
Sm000 300000
£0,05000 5000060
25,00000 500000
F 3730000
750000 75,000.00
[ Sowmm| moom
350000 355000
3500000 | 3500000
Medcal Carle| Ao Reoam APPROVED DezB FI=e) 20000
eeroe Part 3500000 1500000
=) Ea0a| oo
& Scal Housing 100.000 00 100.000.00 $7385000
7 Orpran Reams, P ]
Yeas Svees mprvemanty 58025000 | 40000000 | 40000000 | so0.00000 | scooseco| 21m2000 218075000
g rerlaemerss| Pk Viarks Beng Jerpactiobe grant funded
(Debenzra Funded)| Few Deparment Buicng
Admiristaton Buides
Lrary Buldng.
Cuing Rk
aara
ot Cenire
Cersre
Waces Buicng
4 Per Acset M R Annual Faciifes S236.078 135AT0 L0 00 DEoTROS 13507800 23607200 | 118337000 1,180,350 09
Totsl | BASLSELI0| 3,133,58934 | 130083880 | 3e3e5293 | 33060000 | 18,307,367.0 || 1LI850
[ Tatal Capltal Avks Pes year Funded by Arserve] 126939010 ] 45550330 (Ri77
Cozuns om Reserve
SEDAD)  NATH0  IPMAND 2M0MAK  15L7R0
N0 21000000
Farks, Recreston ind Ctors W MK B0
[Vebicle & 519.21400 25578024 15285750 LITROMES S5A18535
(S:orm Wacer Capital Projects [supgest debenrure - see baiow)
Toral Anroal Reserve Fund Requrement | 136335010 63590311 SeSS153 _LTWITAES TSN .
Otrer
[Srermwazer Project (Granen) — ] ascasseoo
Stormwter Proiec [Debeniors) 15000
40000000  A0000  AQL0C0  400.00000 2022 sreet
z 50700 1EONA0) 160700 EOIOD Tener Ergoeeriog T8 Tontrgency 10 Toal
Total Funding Aequired 17104246 113182320 1335 455,540 85 M5 4350408 $80,250.85
Estimited Aneual sercal Aemeat e Trackeis o
o 2003 E 2 21 2008 Trangfer fezm Transfer Frem. Oaereseniy Aquatera Cperstieg
Prajection ol Rasen Beggising Batance __ Meeds Neads Needs Meeds Needy Operating Qoerating Resenve Dividend Franhise Budget
[General Captal Projects nirastrugnure & Aeslacement . uissuoo] senereso| namsco] 1meedoo] massooo] 15175000 0% 5 4530000 |- &IN50 - 31835509
Creet [ oac0o0|  zasane cooto =y g 150,000.00 5 1051879
Farks, Racrestion and Cof . manoo| wonm| wonwm| nimees 0% 15000000 E 1061070
[Veticie & tavpment Replacemens L issamse] smanm| msown| wso o] manis | sewss 3 3 75000000 5 siota
watkr 30 Sanimary Capl Proi [ @ema 1 3 Do s
Beorm wates Caal Projes 5 H
< LETESTIN] 126333010 453505 5435750 1 79AIT4NS 70331535 005 - 150000000 - 852,115.00 - 11830015 = 10515497 - L4029
b *escieaied
S Froeen s faciny } Lfamsux*erUStlmkthSQNlmnml&nwd 248001
rec, 230000 vty
1
5 YEAR ESTIMATED CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS »n
216257405 *1e1wae o1
5,000.00 2015
a0 2034
57386200
n2m,11400
118932000
SHOWN SEPASATELY ASOVE AND NOT INCLUDED [N GRa7s:
ic Works and Parks dos
these are expected 1 bo tunded outof grant and reserves.
Recammcnasd ool PSSoN 1o T 3 e Trisd e et per auss
“I071 Unvestricted Coth [Financhl Satements Mot 11, Rttervei s 1mamm Water saatry
Le1s Aguaters Dlscrsfienary Ger x 4 mamm I eome
Less waed - 4 < 5 umam ]
Less Findsfo. P s Krarae EXTen

S wooccacs
e s § LA

8 et w00y
#es Reserve Policy Minimum balanse in Cperating Reserve Is §1,500,500




2022 Capital and Operating Expenditures and Funding - June 6, 2022 DRAFT

Canada - !
o Municipal . Resarve
. Total Transfer from Transfer fram | Interim Budget c;’:i?;‘::w Sustainability Msi Riitl:jl Ending
Project otals Capital Reserves | Operating Approved Pundd | mitiative ] Operating cranges | Batances
Fund
Piga|  Account ¥
Capital Balances expected 2072 (455,043.00 {455,042.00) (157.006.00)  (296,037.00)
Capital Balance forward 2023 {Fer 7021 FiS Nele 8) (291,893.00 {257,893 00) (s6,791.03)| _(235202.00),
1.74-840 Operaiing Dalances expected 2632 (29,870.00 (29,570.00)
] eserve Account Hecerve fund Ianagement Palicy and Aquatara Iiicretiona andatory Dividends Foli Ending
_ Baginiin Additions from 2022 Addilion of 2020__| Use of Resewes] Additions from| Reserva Ending
| Balance Operating Budget Discrationar; 2022 2021 Year end Balance
General Capital Frojects ond Facility inliasiiuetars & Repfacement 416,837 00) 91,452,058} 17242300, SEBB7AC0 | (185.000.00]]  (286.828.05
_ [Stre=t Improvements [200.860,00) 23,5400 176,453,50)
Parks, Recreatian and Cunare____ {21823 bay] 137.762.00 120,008.00) (148,470.00,
VEIEIE & Equipment Replecement (1,566,836.74) 51821400 5,000.00)] _(1,524,602.74,
Water and Santary Capital Frojects (£2.673.98) (24,850.00) (87,533.61
[STa7 Water Capial Piofec s -
LCE 285 539 22] [E1,432.05) (17359300]| 126939010  (324.86000] [2.18974.20
Sirael Improvements
Reserves 101 Avenve dead and wesl of 93 Sireet 23.540.00
Granl 6 Sireel belwean 100 Avenue and 99 Avenue 327,136.08 21379700 17335908
Grari 554 Strest - 160 Averya io 95 Sireer 375,554.28 739,558
Transfer From Drart 2022 _Approved
Tolals Capital Reserves Hudgel interim Budget
General Municipal General Operaling [~ 320440475 (3,208.404.79] | (3,177,086.40
Council Generzl Oneraling 26357768 24267768 233,437.58
(Granca Spirit Afferdable & Social Housing Prgject 100.000.00 100,000.00
| Administration Geaeral Gperatin £50,034.55 90,034 55 §99,951,30
[ New Adminlstration Buitding Purchase & Renos_ APPAOVED 430,604.60 420,604.00
Economic Development General Operating 38,500.00 30.500.00 33,500.60
Medical Chinic General Operationg 13,700.00) ~ [3.700.00)] (3,760.00)
Rool Repairs Madical Cloig APPROVED 200000 2,000.00
Wilien =l Cownlown - ChASEES I Sexsmin 520060 5.200.00 5,200.00
i 18,008 00 10,000 0% 10.300.60
3,556.00 2,560.00 2,500 00
268,515.10 263,515.1 257,505 88 +
1¢5,732.40 145.739.4 145,290.20
5,500.00 18 5G0.00 2,500.00
Public Works General Operating 6721411 567, 214.1 995,459.13
101 Avenuz dead end west of 93 Streal  APPROVED 23,540,900 23.54010
Bobeat Trede in APPRAONED 756200 7562.00
Upgrade G370 2005 Grader APPROVED £90,852.00 450,852 0
16,255.00 15,255.09
X Tawn Clean Up General Operatin E00.00 500,09
Various Starm General Oparating 13.000.00 $3,606.90
fleberture on Siormaater Prgect 47.488.60 34,628.00
Vapions atht Gederal Operaling fncud=s 3| Srbertres) 29,519.52 29,518.52
Varius Sower General Qperatin 155,728,00} 159,726.00
[varicds Langfill Genaral Dpzratiny (243.01) 4,957 53 :
Varicus Recyeling General Operating 13, 308.00} (1,309.00)
FCSS Ga [15,745.95} 111,997.34)| !
17,100.00 5,100,60 .
2.099.60 2,585.50
5,300.00 24,600.00
0,740.85 75,134.15.
18,240.00 18.240.00 18,240.00
] 2100.00 T2.100.00 12,106.00
I 3,060.00 3,000.00 3,000.08
] 36,120.50 12000 35,120.00
APFEDVED 18,532.00 18,632 57
572781 Ciamand # 4 - 2 rew Dugouts APPROVED 10,230.00 10.230
572764 12 Rew Blee] Frama Prenls Tabies APPROVED §,000.00 9,000 00
572761 Fog Perk APPAOVED 5,005.00 500000
' APPROVED: Panding Grant 95,000.00 95.000.00
i (22,00.00) (22,000,003 T22,000.00) :
200184 240184 ,401.84 H
1,560 60 1.500.00 ,500.00 :
5,500.00 £00.00 ,500.00 :
[Archive A=mberstip AFPROVED 2,760,00 00600 500,00 .
|uitics (Water, Gas axd Electriciy) APPROVED 255,00 125060 5,250.00
Surmmer Student APPROVED 506 001 .GCOC 5,000.00
Graek Orthodox Chuech - Exieroy & E'ectical Upgrada APPROVED 250,00 525008
i Spray Park Geperal Operating 14,600.00 34,000.00 14,000.60
Aren General Oparating 48,311.00 48.211.00 18,211.00
Arena - interior Coors APFROVED 10.000.00 10,000 00
5721761 Asena: Electrical Zambord Room APPROVED 7.500.00 7,500.60
672417 [Arena - Insu'ate ica PlantZamboni Roam __ APPROVED: 12,500.00 1255000
672417 Frena- Safety Corurmi CLf Outs APTROVED 000.60 1.000.08
PR Arena - Ralings Anvouncer Bopat APPROVED 12,500,050 12563 00
672117+ Arens - Sea Gan Stecage Unit Purchase __ APPROVED 500,00 2,500.00
E-72-11-7: Arena - Fence by Gondansor APPROVED 500,00 1,500.00
Varicus Guriing Rink General Operalin {7.739.00}] {7,733.00) 17.738.00) P
67212761 Ica Plant Chiter APFROVED 20.500.00 25 600.00 §
6.72-12-761 [New Awitings (5560 = 1,260 Counily & 3 520 Toam] APPROVED. 3,52000 352000 ;
Varicus |Obrary General Operating 145,215 00 146.,375.00 442,354.40 | includes MSI Operaling Grant 29,8T0.00 E
& CRinary e fr oy graria) 10.000T50 10,050.00
~vic Leénlra GenerafOperating 10,000.00 e m 21,077.00
Conifibution 1o Resarvas from & perating Budaal AR 51,432.05 155,287.35
2022 Use of Appraved g
Reserves GPERATING BUDGET | Inferim Budget ;
1,269,390.10 - 0.00 - {130,325.64)| - H

M5| Funding Remalning




2022 Reserves - June 6, 2022 Draft

Name

General Capital Projects & Facility Infrastruc. & Replac. **
Street Improvements

Parks, Recreation and Culture

Vehicle & Equipment Replacement

Water and Sanitary Capital projects

Stormwater Capital Projects

Total

2022 Investment

Account Number Beginning Balance 2022 In 2022 out :
Ending Balance
3-01-151 S 416,847.00 S 458,855.05 § (588,874.00) $ 286,828.05
3-01-152 5 200,000.00 $ - S (23,540.10) § 176,459.90
3-01-153 S 248,232.00 S 30,000.00 S (137,762.00) $ 140,470.00
3-01-154 s 1,968,846.74 $ 75,000.00 $ (519,214.00) §  1,524,632.74
3-01-155 5 62,673.48 $ 24,860.03 S - s 87,533.51
3-01-156 $ -8 - - & -
$ 2,896,599.22 § 588,715.08 § (1,269,350.10) S 2,215,924.20

**General Capital Projects & Facility Infrastruc. & Replac. - Reserva account must maintain 3 $250,000 balance per policy

General Capital Projects & Facility Infrastruc. & Replac. InfOut
{must maintain minimum $250,000 balance)  Beginning Balance s 416,847.00
2021 Discretionary Dividend - Aquatera Dividend Policy s 172,423.00
Transfer from Operation Reserves ] 195,000.00 195,000.00
Transfer to Reserves from Operating Budget 2022 S 91,432,05 Requires resolution
Resolution 105-02-22 Purchase Administration Building S (350,000.00)
Resolution 121-03-22 Renovations to New Admin Building B (50,604.00)
Resolution 170-02-22 Additional Renovation New Admin Building S (20,000.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Church Exterior & Electrical $ (5,250.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Library Entry & Reception 5 (10,000.00)
New Request 5 Year Capital Plan - Curling Rink Awnings S (3,520.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Arena Interior Doors 5 (10,000.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Arena Electrical Zamboni Rm. S (7,500.00)
5 Year Capital Plan Addition-Arena Insulate ice plant/Zamboni Rm. S (12,500.00)
PerApproved 5 Year Capital Plan - Arena Safety Control Cutouts 9 (1,000.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Arena Railings Announcer bth. S (12,500.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Arena Sea Can Storage 3 (2,500.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Arena Fence by Condensor S (1,500.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Medical Clinic Roof s (2,000.00)
Grande Spirit Affordable & Social Housing Project S {100,000.00)
[must maintain minimum $250,000 balance) ~ Ending Balance $ 286,828.05
Street Improvements
Beginning Balance S 200,000.00 | $ =
101 Avenue dead end west of 93 Strest S (23,540.10)
Ending Balance | $ 176,459.90
Parks, Recreation and Culture
Beginning Balance s 248,232.00
Transfer from Operation Reserves 5 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Diamond #4 New Fence S (18,532.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Diamond #4 , 2 New Dugouts $ (10,230.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - 12 Steel Frame Picnic Tables S (9,000.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Dog Park $ (5,000.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Amphitheatre s (95,000.00)
$ 140,470.00
Vehicle & Equipment Replacement
Beginning Balance s 1,968,846.74
Transfer from Operation Reserves S 75,000.00 | § 75,000.00
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Bobcat Trade-In S (7,562.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Upgrade G970 2006 Grader 5 (450,852.00)
Per Approved 5 Year Capital Plan - Curling Rink Ice Plant Chiller S (20,800.00)
B 1,524,632.74
Water and Sanitary Capital projects
Beginning Balance 5 62,673.48
Addition from 2021 Year End SEE RESERVE POLICY S 24,860.03
5 87,533.51
|Stﬂuwater Capital Projects
I_ Beginning Balance s -
[Total $ 2,215,924.20 | § 300,000.00




